quarterly vacation payout will be includable compensation for purposes of calculating of 
Average Monthly Compensation in determining the Pension payments at retirement for 
employees hired before January 1, 2006. 

Except for three weeks (15 days), one hundred forty-four (144) hours in the case of 
Dispatchers, vacation must be taken in no less than one week periods, one through four 
(1 through 4) day(s) work schedule increments in the case of Dispatchers, and shall be 
scheduled by the department head, with due regard for the wishes of the employee and 
with particular regard for the needs of the District. 

When an employee elects to utilize a portion of his/her vacation, not to exceed three 
weeks (15 days), one hundred forty-four (144) hours in the case of Dispatchers, in one 
through four (1 through 4) day intervals, he/she shall notify his/her supervisor at least 
two (2) weeks in advance of the date requested and receive his/her approval.  
Woodland Generation Technicians shall notify his/her supervisor four (4) weeks in